Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 147
e Funding Year is or 2022

Service
Provider

Applicant
(BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

AMCO HBS
Holdings LP
(143010103)

AMCO HBS
Holdings LP
(143010103)

AMS.NET, Inc.

(143005880)

Charley, Inc.
(143014344)

Hawaiian
Telcom, Inc.
(143002709)

IT Management

Corporation
(143033893)

New London
School District
(133488)

New London
School District
(133488)

South Whittier
Elem Sch Dist
(143504)

St Thomas The
Apostle School
(72925)

Department Of
Education,

State Of Hawaii

(144815)

Hayward
Unified School
District
(144192)

WI

WI

CA

IL

HI

2299049374

2299049461

2299045420

2299049476

2299006267

2299038157

IC

BM

BM

IC

IA

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The Total Eligible
One-time Cost for FRN
Line Item .001 was
modified from$26...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for BEN
223980 was decreased...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $1,579.00 to
$1,291.00 to...

MR1:The Contract Award
Date was changed from
4/7/2020 to 4/1/2020 to
agree with...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, HARDER
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL-
SWING SPACE has...

$35,784.90

$1,470.06

$4,250.00

$789.50

$3,191,370.91

$431,664.00

$35,784.90

$1,470.06

$4,250.00

$0.00

$3,191,370.91

$0.00




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed

Amount

Kroegar
Enterprises LLC
(143035260)

Liberty Mobile
Puerto Rico Inc.
(1430527438)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Networks &
More, Inc.
(143004355)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Thunder Ridge
Schools Usd
110 (16049699)

Academia Maria
Reina (200407)

Idea Public
Schools
(228353)

Idea Public
Schools
(228353)

Idea Public
Schools
(228353)

Hagerman Joint
School Dist 233
(142629)

White Pine
District Library
(131264)

White Pine
District Library
(131264)

KS

PR

TX

TX

TX

ID

MI

MI

2299006503

2299056706

2299059722

2299059760

2299059763

2299058558

2299012715

2299012945

IC

IA

IC

IC

IC

IC

BM

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from $21,339.00
to $20,082.05 to agree
with the applic...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2299059722.005 was
modifie...

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2299059760.006 was
modifie...

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2299059763.010 was
modifie...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $1,300.00 to
$1,200.00 to...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$14,165.29

$10,110.88

$9,837.47

$51,083.43

$69,494.26

$1,040.00

$2,412.80

$972.00

$14,165.29

$10,110.88

$9,837.47

$51,083.43

$69,494.26

$0.00

$2,412.80

$972.00




Service

. Applicant . Requested Committed
Provider (BEN) FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Amount A p—
(SPIN)
: : MRI1:Approved as
. . White Pine .
Nicholas Heimler — . submitted. MR1:The
(143044006) District Library MI 2299012992 IC Funded applicant did not submit $759.99 $759.99
(131264) )
any RAL correctio...
. . MR1:The Type of Product
. . White Pine :
Nicholas Heimler S ) for FRN Line Item .001
(143044006) ](jllgirzl(ézlflbrary MI 2299012999 IC Funded was modified from Cabling $820.00 $820.00
to Conn...

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
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