Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 147
- Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AMCO HBS Holdings LP (143010103)	New London School District (133488)	WI	2299049374	IC	Funded	MR1:The Total Eligible One-time Cost for FRN Line Item .001 was modified from\$26	\$35,784.90	\$35,784.90
AMCO HBS Holdings LP (143010103)	New London School District (133488)	WI	2299049461	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,470.06	\$1,470.06
AMS.NET, Inc. (143005880)	South Whittier Elem Sch Dist (143504)	CA	2299045420	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Student Count for BEN 223980 was decreased	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
Charley, Inc. (143014344)	St Thomas The Apostle School (72925)	IL	2299049476	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$1,579.00 to \$1,291.00 to	\$789.50	\$0.00
Hawaiian Telcom, Inc. (143002709)	Department Of Education, State Of Hawaii (144815)	HI	2299006267	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 4/7/2020 to 4/1/2020 to agree with	\$3,191,370.91	\$3,191,370.91
IT Management Corporation (143033893)	Hayward Unified School District (144192)	CA	2299038157	BM	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, HARDER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL- SWING SPACE has	\$431,664.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Kroegar Enterprises LLC (143035260)	Thunder Ridge Schools Usd 110 (16049699)	KS	2299006503	IC	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$21,339.00 to \$20,082.05 to agree with the applic	\$14,165.29	\$14,165.29
Liberty Mobile Puerto Rico Inc. (143052748)	Academia Maria Reina (200407)	PR	2299056706	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$10,110.88	\$10,110.88
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2299059722	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2299059722.005 was modifie	\$9,837.47	\$9,837.47
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2299059760	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2299059760.006 was modifie	\$51,083.43	\$51,083.43
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2299059763	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2299059763.010 was modifie	\$69,494.26	\$69,494.26
Networks & More, Inc. (143004355)	Hagerman Joint School Dist 233 (142629)	ID	2299058558	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$1,300.00 to \$1,200.00 to	\$1,040.00	\$0.00
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	White Pine District Library (131264)	MI	2299012715	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,412.80	\$2,412.80
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	White Pine District Library (131264)	MI	2299012945	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$972.00	\$972.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	White Pine District Library (131264)	MI	2299012992	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$759.99	\$759.99
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	White Pine District Library (131264)	MI	2299012999	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item .001 was modified from Cabling to Conn	\$820.00	\$820.00



Source: E-rate Manager E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Wednesday, March 05th, 2025 at 08:06 AM CST